
Useful Contacts
ADRS Team

 adrs.pharmacyteam@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 0141 303 8931

APS Group – Public Health Poster
 stockorders.DPPAS@theapsgroup.com

Community Pharmacy 
Development Team 
Alan Harrison  0141 201 6051

	Alan.Harrison@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Pamela Macintyre	  07876 137 154

	Pamela.MacIntyre@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Janine Glen  0141 201 6049    

	Janine.Glen@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Trish Cawley  0141 201 6047 

	Trish.Cawley@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Michelle Cooper  0141 201 6041

	Michelle.Cooper@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Bridie McCallum  0141 201 6054

	Bridie.McCallum@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Lianne Hatch  0141 201 6042

	Lianne.Hatch2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Mani Narwan  0141 201 6046

	Manpreet.Narwan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  
Carolanne Coll  0141 201 6095

	Carolanne.Coll2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

A: Pharmacy Services, Clarkston Court, 
56 Busby Road, Clarkston, Glasgow, G76 7AT

	ggc.cpdevteam@nhs.scot

 	cpdt@ggc.scot.nhs.uk (for feedback)

Community Pharmacy Website 
 https://www.communitypharmacy.scot.nhs.uk/ 

    nhs-ggc/

Controlled Drugs Team
 cdgovernance@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
 0141 201 6032

Dietetic Team 
Wendy McGaugie	  0141-201-6012

 Wendy.Mcgaugie@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
Christine Lang	  0141 201 6050

 Christine.Lang@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
 Presupdiet@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Free Condom Service  
 freecondoms@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
  0141 211 3994   https://www.freecondoms.scot

Hep C Team  
General Queries

 0141 201 6046
Clinical Queries 

 hepatitisc.pharmacyteam@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 0141 211 3367/0618/3408

HIV Team  
General Queries

 0141 201 6041
Clinical Queries 

 Brownleepharmacy@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
 0141 211 3383 / 0295

Interpreting Services
Spoken Language 
Telephone Interpreting: available 24/7

 0330 088 2443
Mobile App: Download the ILClient App 
Go to: HR Connect/interpreting for codes 

British Sign Language 
Face to Face Interpreting: 8am-4pm, 7 days per week

 0141 347 8811
Out of Hours:  0141 347 8811

 interpretingservices@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Deafblind Communication  
Contact Deafblind Scotland: 9am – 5pm Mon-Fri

 0141 777 6111  
Out of Hours:  07715 421 388 

Face to Face Interpreting  
Contact Interpreting Service 8am – 4pm – 7days 

 0141 347 8811
Out of Hours:  0141 347 8811

 interpretingservices@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Online Interpreting – Available 24/7 
Use when Face to Face Interpreter  
not present
Go to: HR Connect/Interpreting 
for how to access and use.

Attend Anywhere Video Interpreting
Can be used for both BSL or spoken language if Face 
to Face or Telephone Interpreting are not approriate. 
Book at least 5 days in advance

 interpretingservices@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
For further information, language ID cards  
and posters, go to HR Connect/Interpreting.

NSS Payment Enquiries
 0131 275 6513

IT Service Now  
 https://nhsscotland.service-now.com/ehealth 

Oncology Team  
New Victoria Hospital 

 0141 347 8643
Beatson

 0141 301 7266
General Queries 

 ggc.cpdevteam@nhs.scot  
 0141 201 6046

Palliative Care Team 
Elayne Harris  07876 478 140

	Elayne.Harris@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Carolyn Mackay	  07775 012 560

 	Carolyn.Mackay@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  
Susan Addie  07880 786 659    

	Susan.Addie@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Anne McGowan

	Anne.Mcgowan@nhs.scot
Stacey Robertson 

	Stacey.Robertson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Laurie MacLeod

	Laurie.Macleod@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
Preferred method - NHSGGC Transport:

 0141 211 6560 – 7am to 6pm
Out of Hours:  0141 636 8412 and select option 1 – 
After 6pm before 7am 
Second-line option - Eagle Couriers:

 0845 123 1230

Pharmacy Champions  
East Dunbartonshire  
Iona Leitch   Iona.Leitch2@nhs.scot 
East Renfrewshire  
Alexandra McMillan 

 Alexandra.Mcmillan3@nhs.scot  
Glasgow City - North East  
Ruth Robertson   Ruth.Robertson4@nhs.scot or  
Hannah McConnell  Hannah.Mcconnell@nhs.scot 
Glasgow City - North West    

	vacancy
Glasgow City - South    
Karen Macdonald  

 	Karen.Macdonald4@ggc.scot.nhs.uk or 
Narinder Dhillon  Narinder.Dhillon7@nhs.scot 
Inverclyde
Sandra Reynolds  Sandra.Reynolds4@nhs.scot 
Renfrewshire 
Elizabeth Roddick  Elizabeth.Roddick@nhs.scot
Shannon Ormsby  

 Shannon.Ormsby2@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 
West Dunbartonshire
Joan Miller  Joan.Miller@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
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Prescribing Team
 prescribing@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
 0141 201 6022

Public Health   
Community Pharmacy and Health Improvement Queries:

 pharmacyhit@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  
 0141 201 4945

Health Protection Queries:
 pharmacypublichealth@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
 0141 201 4824

Specials
 prescribing@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Stationery  
A: NHSGG&C Depot, 21 Dava Street, Govan, 

Glasgow, G51 2JA
Glasgow Area Community Pharmacies
Contact Name: Annette Robertson

 0141 427 8246 
 pc.distributioncentre@ggc.scot.nhs.uk  

Clyde Area Community Pharmacies
Contact Name: Alan Armstrong

 0141 201 3062 
 Alan.Armstrong@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Waste Uplift
Requests to:   ggc.cpdevteam@nhs.scot
For IEP/NEX Uplifts Only:  
John Campbell  0141 303 3931

ePharmacy Helpdesk
 nss.psdhelp@nhs.scot 
 0131 275 6600

Flow Navigation Centre
 0800 141 2312

Child Protection
 0141 451 6605

NEO 360  
 https://glasgow.neo360.systems/Secure/Login.aspx 




